
St Canice’s Cathedral, Kilkenny 

Service & Music List Trinity 2022 

 

 Very Rev. Stephen Farrell, Dean of Ossory                            Canon Richard Marsh, Bishop’s Vicar 
Director of Music: Bartosz Thiede 

 

 
 
 
Sunday 1st May The Third Sunday of Easter 
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Congregational Eucharist 
 

1500 Evensong with the installation of the Dean of Cashel as Prebendary of          
Mayne  

  Byrd       Psalm 113 
  Dyson Evening Service in c    Hymns 254, 262 
  Tallis Te lucis ante terminum   
 

 
Monday 2nd May Saint Philip and Saint James  
1030 Eucharist 
 
Wednesday 7th May 
1030 Eucharist 

 
Sunday 8th May The Fourth Sunday of Easter   
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist  

Sumsion Communion Service in F   Psalm 23 
Ives Listen, sweet dove    Hymns 211, 250, 660 

 
1530 Choral Eucharist with Confirmations  

Darke Communion Service in F   Psalm 23 
Whitbourn Were you there?    Hymns 211, 250, 660 

 
 

Wednesday 11th May 
1030 Eucharist 
 
Friday 14th May Saint Matthias 
1030 Eucharist 
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Sunday 15th May The Fifth Sunday of Easter   
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist  

Haydn Little organ mass    Psalm 148 
Wesley Thou wilt keep him in perfect peace Hymns 295, 321, 670 

 
1500 Choral Evensong with the Installation of the Dean of Waterford as 

Prebendary of Clonmery 
  Rose       Psalm 98 

  Stanford Evening Service in C   Hymns 286, 292 
  Walford Davies God be in my head  

 
Wednesday 18th May 
1030 Eucharist 

 
Sunday 22nd May The Sixth Sunday of Easter: Rogation Sunday  
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist with Baptism  

Shubert Communion Service in G   Psalm 67 
Walton Jubilate Deo     Hymns 350, 97, 326 

 
1500 Choral Evensong  
  Radcliffe      Psalm 126 

  Walmisley Evening Service in d   Hymns 267, 294 
  Palestrina sicut cervus 

 
Wednesday 25th May  
1030 Eucharist 
 
Thursday 26th May Ascension Day 
1030 Eucharist 
 
Saturday 28th May  
Joint Choral Concert with Manchester Chorale  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



St Canice’s Cathedral, Kilkenny 

Service & Music List Trinity 2022 

 

 Very Rev. Stephen Farrell, Dean of Ossory                            Canon Richard Marsh, Bishop’s Vicar 
Director of Music: Bartosz Thiede 

 

 
 

Sunday 29th May The Seventh Sunday of Easter: Sunday after Ascension Day   
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist sung by Manchester Chorale 

Rheinberger Communion Service in G  Psalm 97 
       Hymns 293, 52, 634 

1500 No Choral Evensong  
    

 
Tuesday 31st May The Visitation of the Blessed Virgin Mary  
1030 Eucharist 
 
Wednesday 1st June 
1030 Eucharist 

 
 

Sunday 5th June The Day of Pentecost (Whit Sunday)   
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist  

Sumsion Communion Service in F   Psalm 104 
McMillan A New Song    Hymns 312, 294, 324 

 
1500 Choral Evensong  
  Sumsion      Psalm 36 

  Sumsion Evening Service in G   Hymns 296, 306 
  Reger Kantate: Auferstanden   

 
Wednesday 8th June 
1030 Eucharist 
 
Thursday 9th June Saint Columba Abbot of Iona 597 
1030 Eucharist 
 
Saturday 11th June Saint Barnabas  
1030 Eucharist 
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Sunday 12th June Trinity Sunday   
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist  

Kodaly Missa Brevis     Psalm 8 
Stainer I saw the Lord    Hymns 537, 618, 306 

 
1500 Choral Evensong  
  Sumsion      Psalm 73 

  Sumsion Evening Service in A   Hymns 320, 307 
  Rutter The Lord bless you and keep you 

 
Wednesday 8th June 
1030 Eucharist 
 

 
Sunday 19th June The First Sunday after Trinity   
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Choral Eucharist  

Missa de Angelis      Psalm 42 
Mudd Let thy merciful ears    Hymns 358, 374, 549 

 
1500 No Choral Evensong  
    

Wednesday 22nd June 
1030 Eucharist 
 
Friday 24th June The Birth of Saint John the Baptist   
1030 Eucharist 
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Saturday 25th June The Friends of St Canice’s Cathedral   
1500 Choral Evensong  
  Sumsion      Psalm 55 

  Torrance Evening Service in F   Hymns 361, 683 
  Parry There is an Old Belief   

 
 
Sunday 26th June The Second Sunday after Trinity    
0800 Eucharist 

 
1130 Congregational Eucharist  
 

1930 St Canice’s Cathedral Choir Gala Concert   
  Kodaly Missa Brevis  
  McMillan A New Song  
  Parry There is an Old Belief (from Songs of Farewell) 
  Stainer I Saw the Lord  
  Dove Missa Brevis   

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 


